

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

22-23438

Date response sent

09/03/23

Subject

Trust Usage of Thornbury Nursing Services

Details of enquiry

1. How many shifts has your trust used Thornbury Nursing Services for between 1st – 28th February 2023
2. Within this timeframe, please can you list the number of shifts filled by ward or department that Thornbury were used in.
3. Please name all other Off Framework agencies that were utilised within this timeframe (1st – 28th February 2023)
4. How many shifts were filled during this time frame by these agencies (1st – 28th February 2023)
5. Within this same timeframe, please list the number of shifts filled, by ward or department.
6. Please list all suppliers with a general band 5 day charge rate of £50 per hour
7. Please list all suppliers with a general band 5 night charge rate of £55 per hour.

Response sent

The Tavistock and Portman NHS Foundation Trust is a specialist outpatient mental health Trust which provides mainly psychological services. We do not provide any acute services or admitted patient care, do not operate a shift system, and do not generally employ agency nurses.

Your request for information is not applicable to our Trust as we do not procure the services to which this information would apply. I have nevertheless completed the Trust's response to your questions as follows:

1. How many shifts has your trust used Thornbury Nursing Services for between 1st – 28th February 2023
Not applicable, the Trust does not operate a shift system. All our services are provided via day clinics.
3. Within this timeframe, please can you list the number of shifts filled by ward or department that Thornbury were used in.
Not applicable, the Trust does not operate a shift system. All our services are provided via day clinics.
4. Please name all other Off Framework agencies that were utilised within this timeframe (1st – 28th February 2023)
Not applicable, the Trust does not operate a shift system. All our services are provided via day clinics.

5. How many shifts were filled during this time frame by these agencies (1st – 28th February 2023)
Not applicable, the Trust does not operate a shift system. All our services are provided via day clinics.
6. Within this same timeframe, please list the number of shifts filled, by ward or department.
Not applicable, the Trust does not operate a shift system. All our services are provided via day clinics.
7. Please list all suppliers with a general band 5 day charge rate of £50 per hour
Not applicable, the Trust does not operate a shift system. All our services are provided via day clinics.
8. Please list all suppliers with a general band 5 night charge rate of £55 per hour.
Not applicable, the Trust does not operate a shift system. All our services are provided via day clinics.